Upon termination of this lease any improvements constructed by the Lessee become 

property of the Lessor. 

ARTICLE 4 

RENT 

Lessee agrees to pay to the City at City of Manassas Treasurer’s Office, 9027 Center 

Street, Manassas, Virginia, 20110, the sum of two thousand one hundred one and forty-one cents 

($2,101.41) per each month for the lease of the property, to be due and payable on the 1st day of 

each month beginning on the 1st   day of   December 2025. At the end of each twelve-month 

period during the lease term the rent shall be increased by 3%.